506942915 10/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6989752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THI HUONG GIANG VU	10/15/2021
ANH TU NGUYEN	10/15/2021
VAN TUNG TRAN	10/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIETTEL GROUP
Street Address:	LOT D26, CAU GIAY NEW URBAN AREA, YEN HOA WARD, CAU GIAY DISTRIC
City:	HA NOI CITY
State/Country:	VIETNAM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17511074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032240115

Email: patenttmus@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES WALTERS

Address Line 1: SUITE 300, 205 SE SPOKANE STREET

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-264 (VTBR)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H WALTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/james h walters #35731/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=n264-20211026-Assignment#page1.tif source=n264-20211026-Assignment#page2.tif source=n264-20211026-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506942915 REEL: 057918 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We:

VU, THI HUONG GIANG

Address: No.19, lane 629, Kim Ma Street, Ngoc Khanh Ward, Ba Dinh District, Ha Noi City, Viet Nam.

NGUYEN, ANH TÜ

Address: No.7 D17, Dong Quoc Binh Ward, Ngo Quyen District, Hai Phong City, Viet Nam.

TRAN, VAN TUNG

Address: No.100, Group 29, Phuong Liet Street, Phuong Liet Ward, Thanh Xuan District, Ha Noi City, Viet Nam.

Hereinafter "INVENTOR" am/are inventor/co-inventors of an improvement in a A METHOD FOR MOBILE CLOSED LOOP POWER CONTROL ADAPTING TO USER DEMAND OF DATA SERVICES for which I/we am/are about to make U.S. patent application; and



WHEREAS, VIETTEL GROUP, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE" a GROUP organized under the laws of VIET NAM having a place of business at Lot D26, Cau Giay New Urban Area, Yen Hoa Ward, Cau Giay District, Ha Noi City, Viet Nam is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We INVENTOR assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, my/our entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention described and claimed in the applications; said inventions, applications.

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 057918 FRAME: 0355 and Letters Patent in the United States of America, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and including the right of priority, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in the United States of America, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and I/we covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we shall communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Ha Noi City, Viet Nam (location), this date: October 15th, 2021, by:

VU, THI HUONG GIANG

Executed at Ha Noi City, Viet Nam (location), this date: October 15th, 2021, by:

NGUYEN, ANH TU

Executed at Ha Noi City, Viet Nam (location), this date: October 15th, 2021, by:

TRAN, VAN TUNG

Fage 2 - ASSIGNMENT

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

In testimony whereof, the ASSIGNEE hereto has executed this Assignment on this date October $\approx 5^\circ, 2021$.

VIETFEL, GROUP

Signature

Name of Signor: Le Dang Dzung

Title of Signor: Managing Director

Date: 25/10/2021

Page 4 --- ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 057918 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 10/26/2021